Town of Barre
Organizational Meeting
January 6, 2016

Present: Supervisor Mark Chamberlain

Councilman Richard Bennett

Councilman Larry Gaylard

Councilman Lynn Hill

Councilman Thomas McCabe
Others present: Maureen Beach, Town Clerk, Dale Brooks;
Highway Superintendent,

Appointments for 2016

POSITION

Deputy Town Clerks
Registrar of Vital Stat.
Deputy Registrar

Records Management Officer
Dog Control Officer

Deputy H'way Supt

Deputy Supervisor

WD Administrator

WD Clerk

Historian

Town Attorney

Town Engineer

Planning Board Chairman
Rep. to County Planning Board
Alt. to County Planning Board
Planning Board Clerk

Rep. to Co. Youth Board
Chairman of Zoning Board
Zoning Clerk

Bldg Inspector/CEO

Fair Housing Officer
Auditor/Justice Books

RATES OF PAY:

Deputy Clerks, Clerk to boards
Justice Clerk

Dog Control Officer

Election Inspectors

Dog Enumerator

Zzoning Bd Chairman

Zoning Bd Members

NAME
A.Daniels/J.Cecchini/
Maureen Beach
Julie Cecchini
Maureen Beach
Adrienne Daniels
Gerald Bentley
Lynn Hill
Dale Brooks
Maureen Beach
Adrienne Daniels
Lance Mark
Chatfield Engineers
Tom Keeler/Wesley Miller
Tom Keeler
Wesley Miller
Lee Preston
Susan Gaylard
Dale Laubacher
Lee Preston
Shellye Dale Hall
Barry Flansburg
Larry Gaylard

12.00 per hour
14.00 per hour
12.00 per hour
9.00 per hour
1.00 per house
15.00 per meeting
10.00 per meeting



Grievance Board 10.00 per hour
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COMMITTEES

Term Expires

Planning Board Tom Keeler

Jeanne Peglow
Paul Gillette
Wesley Miller
Kurt Dudley
Jean DePatie
Darryl Sanford
Kirk Mathes

Zoning Board Richard Miller
Dale Laubacher
Luanne Tierney
Stephen Karas
Charles Swan

Grievance Board Darrel Sanford
Shirley Walter
Nancy Ebbs
Curt Kujaneck
Cindy Burnside

Highway Committee Larry Gaylard, chairman,
Dale Brooks
Lynn Hill

Park Committee Lynn Hill, Chairman

Larry Gaylard
Sean Pogue

Finance Committee Mark Chamberlain, Chairman
Thomas McCabe

Utilities Committee Larry Gaylard
Peter Beach

2

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
Alt.#1
Alt.#2

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020



Bi-Centennial Comm. Sean Pogue, Chairman

Town Board/Town of Barre
Organizational Meeting
January 6, 2016

Page 3

SALARIES for 2016
Supervisor $ 7,400 per year
Councilmen (4) 2,200 per year
Deputy Supervisor 200 per year
Highway Supt. 55,000 per year
Town Clerk/Tax Collector 28,400 per year
Zzoning Officer 17,920 per year
Justice 12,000 per year
Assessor 19,000 per year
Mileage .51 per mile
Official Newspaper Batavia Daily News

Monthly Town Board Meetings:
Workshop - 15t Wed., at 5pm
Town Board Mtg. 2nd Wed, 7pm

Official Depositories First Niagara
Five Star Bank

Approval is given for the Highway Superintendent, & 1 deputy,
the Town Clerk and 1 deputy, court clerk, Assessor, Zoning
Officer and water administration to attend conferences for
positions.

RESOLUTION #1 Appointments, Rates of Pay,
Committees

Lynn Hill made a motion to set the appointments, rates of
pay, committees, salaries, official designations, and the
meeting times, seconded by Tom McCabe, Vote 5-0, passed.

RESOLUTION #2 Duties of Supervisor
Tom McCabe made a motion to set the duties of the Supervisor,
seconded by Tom McCabe. Vote 5-0, passed.



Richard Bennett made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Larry
Gaylard, Vote 5-0, passed

Meeting adjourned at 5:35pm

Respectfully submitted,

Maureen Beach, Town Clerk

Mission Statement for Young stock

To provide the farm with the highest quality replacements
possible that are superior to their herd mates with a low

non-compliance rate.

Bliss Road:
To raise the most calves possible in a quick efficient and

humane
1

2
3
4
5

way. Goals for Bliss Road:

.Mortality rate

. Treatment rate

.Average daily gain

.Total inventory

.Efficient well performing work force

How we will monitor overall mission statement:
Average production of 15t calf heifers
Average age at 1%t calving
Cull rate of 18t calf heifers



