Town of Barre Organizational Meeting January 6, 2016

Present: Supervisor Mark Chamberlain

Councilman Richard Bennett Councilman Larry Gaylard Councilman Lynn Hill Councilman Thomas McCabe

Others present: Maureen Beach, Town Clerk, Dale Brooks;

Highway Superintendent,

Appointments for 2016

POSITION NAME

Deputy Town Clerks A.Daniels/J.Cecchini/

Registrar of Vital Stat. Maureen Beach
Deputy Registrar Julie Cecchini

Records Management Officer Maureen Beach
Dog Control Officer Adrienne Daniels

Deputy H'way Supt

Deputy Supervisor

Lynn Hill

WD Administrator

Dale Brooks

WD Administrator

WD Clerk

Historian

Town Attorney

Dale Brooks

Maureen Beach

Adrienne Daniels

Lance Mark

Town Engineer Chatfield Engineers

Planning Board Chairman Tom Keeler/Wesley Miller

Rep. to County Planning Board Tom Keeler
Alt. to County Planning Board Wesley Miller

Planning Board Clerk
Rep. to Co. Youth Board
Chairman of Zoning Board
Susan Gaylard
Dale Laubacher

Zoning Clerk Lee Preston
Bldg Inspector/CEO Shellye Dale Hall

Fair Housing Officer
Auditor/Justice Books

Barry Flansburg
Larry Gaylard

RATES OF PAY:

Deputy Clerks, Clerk to boards

Justice Clerk

Dog Control Officer

Election Inspectors

Dog Enumerator

Zoning Bd Chairman

Zoning Bd Members

12.00 per hour

12.00 per hour

12.00 per hour

1.00 per house

15.00 per meeting

Town of Barre Organizational Meeting January 6, 2016 Page 2

COMMITTEES

Planning Board	Term I Tom Keeler Jeanne Peglow Paul Gillette Wesley Miller Kurt Dudley Jean DePatie Darryl Sanford Kirk Mathes	Expires 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Alt.#1 Alt.#2
Zoning Board	Richard Miller Dale Laubacher Luanne Tierney Stephen Karas Charles Swan	2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Grievance Board	Darrel Sanford Shirley Walter Nancy Ebbs Curt Kujaneck Cindy Burnside	2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Highway Committee	Larry Gaylard, chairman, Dale Brooks Lynn Hill	
Park Committee	Lynn Hill, Chairman Larry Gaylard Sean Pogue	
Finance Committee	Mark Chamberlain, Chairmar Thomas McCabe	ו
Utilities Committee	Larry Gaylard Peter Beach	

Bi-Centennial Comm. Sean Pogue, Chairman

Town Board/Town of Barre Organizational Meeting January 6, 2016 Page 3

	SALARIES	for	2016	
Supervisor			\$ 7 , 400	per year
Councilmen (4)			2,200	per year
Deputy Supervis	sor		200	per year
Highway Supt.			55 , 000	per year
Town Clerk/Tax	Collector		28,400	per year
Zoning Officer			17,920	per year
Justice			12,000	per year
Assessor			19,000	per year
Mileage			.51 p	er mile
Official Newspa	aper		Batavia	Daily News

Monthly Town Board Meetings:

Workshop - 1st Wed., at 5pm Town Board Mtg. 2nd Wed, 7pm

Official Depositories First Niagara
Five Star Bank

Approval is given for the Highway Superintendent, & 1 deputy, the Town Clerk and 1 deputy, court clerk, Assessor, Zoning Officer and water administration to attend conferences for positions.

RESOLUTION #1 Appointments, Rates of Pay, Committees

Lynn Hill made a motion to set the appointments, rates of pay, committees, salaries, official designations, and the meeting times, seconded by Tom McCabe, Vote 5-0, passed.

RESOLUTION #2 Duties of Supervisor Tom McCabe made a motion to set the duties of the Supervisor, seconded by Tom McCabe. Vote 5-0, passed. Richard Bennett made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Larry Gaylard, Vote 5-0, passed

Meeting adjourned at 5:35pm

Respectfully submitted,

Maureen Beach, Town Clerk

Mission Statement for Young stock

To provide the farm with the highest quality replacements possible that are superior to their herd mates with a low non-compliance rate.

Bliss Road:

To raise the most calves possible in a quick efficient and humane way. Goals for Bliss Road:

- 1.Mortality rate
- 2. Treatment rate
- 3.Average daily gain
- 4. Total inventory
- 5. Efficient well performing work force

How we will monitor overall mission statement: Average production of $1^{\rm st}$ calf heifers Average age at $1^{\rm st}$ calving Cull rate of $1^{\rm st}$ calf heifers